
Test Report No. PB 2.3/24-044-1

July 3rd 2024
No. Copy: 1

Subject matter:

Client:

Date of order:

Date of test:

Measurement of the Dynamic Stiffness of an impact

sound insulating product named Acoustic Silence

1050-5 in accordance to DIN EN 29052-1

Scan Underlay

Ursusvej 16

DK-8464 Galten

19-03-2024

15-04-2024

Person in Charge: J. Richter, B. Eng.

Dipl.-Phys. D. Sprinz

This document consists of 4 pages.

MFPA Leipzig GmbH
Leipzig Institute for Materials Re-
search and Testing

'esting, Inspection and Certifica-
tion Authority for Construction
Products and Construction Tvpes

Business Division II:

Load-Bearina Structures and
Sound Insulation

Head of Division:

Prof. Dr.-lng. Elke Reuschel
Tel. : +49 (0) 341-6582-143
Fax: +49 (0) 341-6582-199
tragwerke@mfpa-leipzig. de

Work Group 2.3
Sound Insulation

Contact Person:

Jonas Richter, B, Eng.
Tel. : +49 (0) 341-6582-162
j. richter@mfpa-leipzig. de

Dipl. -phys. Dietmar Sprinz
Tel, : +49 (Q) 341 6582-115
d. sprin2@mfpa-leipzig de

Deutsche
AkkradiUuruRgsstdlfl
c.n..iu2Mi<o

Testing laboratory accredited by
DAkkS GmbH according to
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025.
Recognized Testing Laboratory by
the VMPA

Acoustic Tesdng VMPri-SPG-129-
97-SN

This documentmay only be reproduced in its unabbreviated form. All publication, even in excerpts, requires the prior written per-
mission of MFPA Leipzig GmbH. The legal binding form is the written German form with the original signatures and original stamp
of the authorized signatory / signatories. General terms and conditions of MFPA Leipzig GmbH'are valid.

MFPA Leipzig Gmbll
InnovationsPark * ßautechnik . Leipzig/Sachsen
Hans-Weigel-Straße 2B
3tR-04319 Leipzig

Tel. +49 (0) 341 6582-0
Fax +49 (0) 341 6582-1::5

.. ww. mfpa-leipzig. de
kontakt@mfpa-leipzig. de

Bank Details;

Sparkasse Leipzig
IBAN: DE47 8605 5592 1100 5607 81
BIC: WELADE8LXXX

Msnaging Directo;:
Z)r. -lng. habil. Jörg Schmidt

Comm. Register:
Local Court Leipzig HRB 17719
VAT-ID: DE 81320064S
TAX-ID: 232/109/03224

SACHSEN
InnouationsPark- Bautechnik . Lcipzig/Sachsen



IVIFPA

MFPA Leipzig GmbH
Business Division II:

Load-Bearin Structures and Sour l Insulatio'i

P B 2. 3/24-044-1
July ;rd 2024 Page 2 or 4

1 Task Specification

Determination of the Dynamic Stiffness of an impact sound insulating product named

Acoustic Silence 1050-5 in accordance to DIN EN 29052-1 by order ofthe manufacturer

Scan Underlay

Ursusvej 16

DK-8464 Galten

2 Test procedure

The measurement of the Dynamic Stiffness was carried out according to:

. DIN EN 29052-1: Acoustics, determination of dynamic stiffness; part 1: materials

used under floating floors in dwellings; German version EN 29052-1 , issue August

1992

The test procedure is accredited by DAkkS GmbH according to DIN EN ISO / IEC 17025.

The test setup was arranged according to figure 1 a) and test procedure was met point 7. 3 of

DIN EN 29052-1. Excitation was realized with an Impulse, acceleration was measured for de-

termination of resonant frequency

Preparation:

Each of the three test specimens were covered with a water-resistant foil of 0.02 mm thickness.

Upon the foil a gypsum layer with at least 5 mm thickness was applied and a steel plate em-
bedded.



MFPAl

MFPA Leipzig GmbH
Business Division II:

l oad-Bearin Structiiics and Sound Insulation

PB 2.3/24-044-1
July 3rd 2C24 Page 3 cf.

Test

Test speci-
men No.

1

2

3

Average

Results

Thickness un-
der static load

[g] "". Yn;^"

47
48
40
45

4

4

4

4

Weight per
unit area

[kg/m2]

1, 18
1,20
1.00
1, 13

Frequency
[Hz]

57
54
53
55

S't1)
[MN/m3]

26,8
23,9
22,8
25

Sa
[MN/m3]

27,8
27,8
27,8
28

[MN/rr

54,6

51,7
50,6
52

testdate: 15-04-2024

conditions in the testing laboratory-

temperature: 20 °C

1) apparent Dynamic Stiffness

Air humidity 40%

The result for the Dynamic Stiffness s' according to DIN EN 29052-1 is

s' = 52 MN/m3

Metrological determined values of the length-related flow resistance from the testing Institute

were used for the determination of the Dynamic Stiffness s'a of the enclosed air. The value s'a

was determined acc. to point 8. 2 b) of DIN EN 29052-1.



MFPAl

.vlFPA Leipzig GmbH
3usiness Div. sion II:

-oad-Bearin Structures ar'c Scund Inäulation

PB 2. 3/24-044-1

July Brd 2024 Psge 4 of 4

Notes

The impact sound insulating materiat was delivered to the MFPA Leipzig GmbH on 15-03-

2024. Three test specimens were cut out randomly from this material for the measurement by

craftsmen of the MFPA Leipzig Gmbh. The three specimens were consecutively numbered.

The mass of the load-bearing plate with the embedded, hardened gypsum layer was deter-

mined on the test date for each specimen.

In Germany for insulation materials that do not comply with DIN 4108-10, application abbrevi-

ation DES, the value of the dynamic stiffness s' must not be used to determine the impact

sound reduction according to DIN 4109-34: 2016-07, equation 3 and figure 1, equation 5 and

Figure 2.

The results of the tests exclusively relate to the items tested. This document does not replace a certifi-
cate ofconformity or suitability according to national and European building codes.

Leipzig, July 3rd 2024

/. /^/
Dipl.-Phys. D. Sprinz
Head of Work Group

:l, . c ter, B. Eng.
^kt g gineer

^

^cooloo Ü


