

MFPA Leipzig GmbH

Leipzig Institute for Materials Research and Testing

Testing, Inspection and Certification Authority for Construction Products and Construction Types

Business Division II:

Load-Bearing Structures and Sound Insulation Head of Division: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Elke Reuschel Tel.: +49 (0) 341-6582-143 Fax: +49 (0) 341-6582-199 tragwerke@mfpa-leipzig.de

Work Group 2.3 Sound Insulation

Contact Person: Jonas Richter, B. Eng. Tel.: +49 (0) 341-6582-162 j.richter@mfpa-leipzig.de

Dipl.-Phys. Dietmar Sprinz Tel.: +49 (0) 341-6582-115 d.sprinz@mfpa-leipzig.de



Festing laboratory accredited by DAkkS GmbH according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025. Recognized Testing Laboratory by he VMPA

Acoustic Testing VMPA-SPG-129-97-SN

Test Report No. PB 2.3/24-044-1

July 3rd 2024 No. Copy: 1

Subject matter:	Measurement of the Dynamic Stiffness of an impact sound insulating product named <i>Acoustic Silence</i>	Head of Prof. Dr. Tel.: +49 Fax: +49 tragwer
		Work Gr Sound Ir
Client:	Scan Underlay	Contact
	Ursusvej 16	Jonas Rid Tel.: +49
	DK-8464 Galten	Diol - Phy
Date of order:	19-03-2024	d.sprinz@
Date of test:	15-04-2024	Testing
Person in charge:	J. Richter, B. Eng.	
	DiplPhys. D. Sprinz	Acoustic 97-SN
This document cons	ists of 4 pages.	

This document may only be reproduced in its unabbreviated form. All publication, even in excerpts, requires the prior written permission of MFPA Leipzig GmbH. The legal binding form is the written German form with the original signatures and original stamp of the authorized signatory / signatories. General terms and conditions of MFPA Leipzig GmbH are valid.

MFPA Leipzig GmbH InnovationsPark + Bautechnik + Leipzig/Sachsen Hans-Weigel-Straße 2B GER-04319 Leipzig

Tel. +49 (0) 341 6582-0 Fax +49 (0) 341 6582-135 www.mfpa-leipzig.de kontakt@mfpa-leipzig.de

Bank Details: Sparkasse Leipzig IBAN: DE47 8605 5592 1100 5607 81 BIC: WELADE8LXXX Managing Director: Dr.-Ing. habil. Jörg Schmidt

Comm. Register: Local Court Leipzig HRB 17719 VAT-ID: DE 813200649 TAX-ID: 232/109/03224





1 Task Specification

Determination of the Dynamic Stiffness of an impact sound insulating product named *Acoustic Silence 1050 – 5* in accordance to DIN EN 29052-1 by order of the manufacturer

Scan Underlay Ursusvej 16 DK-8464 Galten

2 Test procedure

The measurement of the Dynamic Stiffness was carried out according to:

 DIN EN 29052-1: Acoustics, determination of dynamic stiffness; part 1: materials used under floating floors in dwellings; German version EN 29052-1, issue August 1992

The test procedure is accredited by DAkkS GmbH according to DIN EN ISO / IEC 17025. The test setup was arranged according to figure 1 a) and test procedure was met point 7.3 of DIN EN 29052-1. Excitation was realized with an impulse, acceleration was measured for determination of resonant frequency.

Preparation:

Each of the three test specimens were covered with a water-resistant foil of 0.02 mm thickness. Upon the foil a gypsum layer with at least 5 mm thickness was applied and a steel plate embedded.



3 Test Results

Test speci- men No.	Mass [g]	Thickness un- der static load [mm]	Weight per unit area [kg/m²]	Frequency [Hz]	s't ¹⁾ [MN/m³]	s'a [MN/m³]	s' [MN/m³]
1	47	4	1,18	57	26,8	27,8	54,6
2	48	4	1,20	54	23,9	27,8	51,7
3	40	4	1,00	53	22,8	27,8	50,6
Average	45	4	1,13	55	25	28	52

test date: 15-04-2024

conditions in the testing laboratory;

temperature:	20 °C	Air humidity	40 %
--------------	-------	--------------	------

¹⁾ apparent Dynamic Stiffness

The result for the Dynamic Stiffness s' according to DIN EN 29052-1 is

s' = 52 MN/m³

Metrological determined values of the length-related flow resistance from the testing institute were used for the determination of the Dynamic Stiffness s'a of the enclosed air. The value s'a was determined acc. to point 8.2 b) of DIN EN 29052-1.



MFPA Leipzig GmbH Business Division II: Load-Bearing Structures and Sound Insulation PB 2.3/24-044-1 July 3rd 2024

4 Notes

The impact sound insulating material was delivered to the MFPA Leipzig GmbH on 15-03-2024. Three test specimens were cut out randomly from this material for the measurement by craftsmen of the MFPA Leipzig GmbH. The three specimens were consecutively numbered. The mass of the load-bearing plate with the embedded, hardened gypsum layer was determined on the test date for each specimen.

In Germany for insulation materials that do not comply with DIN 4108-10, application abbreviation DES, the value of the dynamic stiffness s' must not be used to determine the impact sound reduction according to DIN 4109-34: 2016-07, equation 3 and figure 1, equation 5 and Figure 2.

The results of the tests exclusively relate to the items tested. This document does not replace a certificate of conformity or suitability according to national and European building codes.

Leipzig, July 3rd 2024

MFPA

Leipzig GmbH

02 0800 J. Richter, B. Eng.

Telsting Engineer

Dipl.-Phys. D. Sprinz Head of Work Group